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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE CALL ATTENDEE REGISTER 
        
           

 Project Name: Target Market Planning Next Program Consulting Services 
    

Procurement Specialist:   Ann Cortes                                       
 Specification No: 1246374A           Department: Department of Planning and Development 
 
 Conference Date:  Wednesday, October 18, 2023           Conference Microsoft Teams: Conference Call at 10:00 A.M.                                                                       
                               
 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number 

E-Mail Address 

Ann Cortes City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1681 Ann.Cortes@cityofchicago.org 

Michael Richy City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-0116 Michael.Richy@cityofchicago.org 

Lisbet Caldera City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Suite 806 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1238 Lisbet.Caldera@cityofchicago.org 

Alessandra Budnik City of Chicago, Department of Planning 
and Development 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4773 Alessandra.Budnik@cityofchicago.org 

John Law City of Chicago, Department of Planning 
and Development 

121 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-7356 John.Law@cityofchicago.org 

Maxine Mitchell Applied Real Estate Analysis, Inc. 914 S. Wabash Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-461-9332 mmitchell@areainc.net 

Kinga Ndicu Applied Real Estate Analysis, Inc. 914 S. Wabash Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-461-9332 kndicu@areainc.net 

Claudette Soto BASO Ltd. 9757 S. Kedzie Ave. 
Evergreen Park, IL 60805-3124 
 

312-324-4348 csoto@basoltd.net 



Page 2 of 2 
 

Krista Thoennes Infrastructure Engineering, Inc. One South Wacker Drive 
Suite 2650 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-425-9560 kthoennes@infrastructure-eng.com 

Rachel Serfling Site Design Group, Ltd. 888 S. Michigan Avenue 
Unit PH1 
Chicago, IL 60605 

312-427-7240 Rachel.serfling@site-design.com 

Christen Hayes Goodman Williams Group 939 W. North Avenue 
Suite 750 
Chicago, IL 60642 

248-736-9931 hayes@goodmanwilliamsgroup.com 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 
 


